
Time Schedule and List of works of NOTICE INVITING TENDER No.-1/ U.D.S.D NO.III. of 2016-17, 
Dated:13.05.2016
                                                                      Time Schedule

1 Last date and time of submitting application :  24.05.2016 upto 4.00 P.M.
2 Date and time of issuing tender paper :  25.05.2016 upto 4.00 P. M. 
3 Date and time of dropping tender paper : 27.05.2016 upto 1.00 P.M. 
4 Date and time of opening tender documents : 27.05.2016 at 1.30 P.M.

List of works :- Source of funding - Non Plan.

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work
 and 

Amount put to tender

Amount  put to 
tender
 (Rs.)

Earnest Money 
to be deposited

(Rs.)

Cost of Tender 
Paper                                                  
(Rs.)

Eligibility Criteria 

1 2 3 4 7

1

"Operation & Maintenance of Four vented Sluice Gate at Ch 136.00 of Khardah 
Khal in the Monsoon period from June 15th '2016' to October 15th '2016' under 

Khardah & Titagarh Municipality, in P.S- Khardah".
284238.00 5685.00 Nil

Bonafide resourceful outsiders 
having 50% credential  of single 

similar nature of work within 
current year & last five financial 

year.

2

"Maintenance of Udaypur Khal and branch channel of Udaypur khal by cleaning and 
removing solid/semi-solid compact mass, weeds, floating water hyacinth, Municipal 
waste materials, jungles etc. from Ch 80.00 to Ch 152.70 for the period from July 

'2016' to November '2016' under P.S Nimta & Belghoria within North Dum Dum & 
South Dum Dum Municipality".              

217856.00 4357.00 Nil Do

3

"Maintenance of Khardah Khal by cleaning and removing solid/semi-solid compact 
mass, weeds floating water hyacinth, Municipal waste materials, jungles from Ch 

93.00 to Ch 136.00 for the period from June '2016' to November '2016' under 
Khardah & Titagarh Municipality in P.S. Khardah".

119888.00 2398.00 Nil Do

4

"Maintenance of Sultanpur Khal by cleaning and removing solid/semi-solid compact 
mass, weeds, floating water hyacinth, Municipal waste materials, jungles etc. from 
Ch 00.00 to Ch 27.00 for the period from July '2016' to November '2016' under P.S 

Airport within Dum Dum Municipality".

99220.00 2481.00 Nil Do

5

"Maintenance of extended portion of Khardah Khal by cleaning and removing 
solid/semi-solid compact mass, weeds, floating water hyacinth, Municipal waste 

materials, jungles etc. from Ch 00.00 to Ch 20.00 and Ch 50.00 to Ch 80.00 for the 
period from July '2016' to November '2016' under P.S Khardah within Panihati & 

Khardah Municipality".

129528.00 2591.00 Nil Do

6

Blocking arrangement of B.T Road (Eastern lane) in connection with operation of 
heavy duty pump near Ch 93.00 of Khardah Khal as and when required for cleaning 

drainage congestion during monsoon period under Khardah & Panihati 
Municipality, P.S Khardah".

48232.00 1206.00 Nil Do

7

Emergent bank preotection work by driving E.U.C bullah along left Bank of 
Khardah Khal in between Ch 15.33 to Ch 19.00 (50.00m approx.) in Panihati 

Municipality under P.S Khartdah". (Reach-I)
252199.00 5044.00 Nil Do



Sl. 
No. 

Name of work
 and 

Amount put to tender

Amount  put to 
tender
 (Rs.)

Earnest Money 
to be deposited

(Rs.)

Cost of Tender 
Paper                                                  
(Rs.)

Eligibility Criteria 

1 2 3 4 7

8

Emergent bank preotection work by driving E.U.C bullah along left Bank of 
Khardah Khal in between Ch 15.33 to Ch 19.00 (45.00m approx.) in Panihati 

Municipality under P.S Khartdah". (Reach-II)
226979.00 4540.00 Nil Do

9

Clearing & maintenance of Swamp well of heavy duty pump at Ch 93.00 & Ch 
136.00 of Khardah Khal and Construction of Screen Wall for protection of pump 

house at Ch 93.00 near B.T Road of Khrdah Khal under Khardah Municipality, P.S 
Khardah.

95946.00 2399.00 Nil Do

Sd/-

Sub Divisional Officer

Urban Drainage Sub Division No. III

I & W Dte. Govt. of W.B.


